

Legislation Text

File #: 10760, Version: 1

# TITLE

Receipt of Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse Trust Fund Monthly Report for June 2022

### **BRIEF OVERVIEW**

Pursuant to Hernando County Ordinance 2014-13, which established the Hernando County Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse Trust Fund, the Clerk of Court and Comptroller is providing the Board of County Commissioners the monthly activity relating to costs and assessments imposed by the courts, collections and deposits into the Trust Fund and expenditures from the Trust Fund.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT

NA

# LEGAL NOTE

NA

# RECOMMENDATION

For informational purposes only, no action is required by the Board.